First

Al
George
Bruce
Darrell
Clayton
Gregory
Edward
David
Pete
Garry
Joseph
Rene
Jerry

L
Dennis
Cirilo
Harold
Robert
David
Arthur
James
Frank
Richard
John
Stephen
Nick
Arturo
Rebecca
Henry
Mack
Jose
Carolyn
David
Dennis
Dennis
Alan
Robert
Roger
Albert
Jerry
John
Jose
George
Raymond
Robert
Michael
Ernest
Michael
Robert
Larry

Last

Rush
Durham
Mc Daniel
Fifield
Rider
Coleman
Winchester
Kandarian
Rocco
Show
Carvalho
Martin
Dyer

Mc Daniel
Ball
Medina
Nilsen
Robbins
Taylor
Buller
Crane
Rose
Mendoza
Augenstein
Leong
Yovino
Alvarado
Klisch
Jacobo Jr
Mc Laughlin
Gastelum
Downs
French
Schroeder
Rohde
Kawakami
Horn
Enmark
Orozco
Davis
Fries
Vasquez
Metzger
Westrup
Shigematsu
Agnew
Valdez
Guthrie
Peluso
Prieto

Fresno CA Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Annual Pension
$191,768
$174,715
$174,589
$163,359
$163,117
$162,938
$153,579
$152,217
$151,328
$150,022
$147,231
$145,644
$142,563
$140,985
$139,521
$137,687
$134,365
$132,941
$132,526
$131,126
$130,110
$129,555
$129,179
$127,030
$127,018
$125,410
$125,023
$123,957
$123,925
$123,769
$123,132
$122,641
$122,616
$122,559
$122,350
$121,044
$119,446
$119,229
$119,040
$118,908
$118,393
$118,265
$117,658
$117,597
$117,368
$116,573
$115,893
$115,364
$115,156
$114,932

SOURCE: City of Fresno Employee Retirement System

* NOTES:

1. Assumes retirement at age 55.

2. Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.

3. Assumes 3%/year COLA (Cost-Of-Living-Adjustment.)

Published by Taxpayers United of America | www.taxpayersunited.org ‘ f

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout *
$7,852,896
$7,154,568
$6,756,597
$6,101,472
$6,312,636
$6,892,264
$5,114,173
$6,233,266
$6,809,773
$6,143,419
$5,035,304
$5,833,042
$6,415,357
$4,377,599
$6,090,086
$5,824,147
$5,199,910
$5,443,950
$5,784,753
$5,369,597
$5,503,648
$5,305,272
$5,813,046
$5,544,847
$5,372,855
$5,135,528
$5,457,263
$5,578,043
$5,576,639
$5,569,625
$5,208,479
$4,580,658
$5,021,106
$4,301,804
$5,340,565
$5,446,958
$4,891,332
$5,204,367
$4,874,678
$3,959,648
$4,049,043
$5,321,916
$5,135,759
$4,974,368
$4,806,211
$5,245,803
$4,067,836
$4,464,588
$4,197,452
$5,016,763

First
Edward
Dennis
Gordon
Max
Michael
Phil
Joseph
Pete
Timothy
Daniel
Gerardo
Patrick
Arthur
Robert
Val
Forrest
Daryl
Esther
Daniel
David
Ernest
Lee
Louie
Fred
Marty
Esther
Freeman
Melvin
Stephen
Timothy
Charles
Michael
William
Patrick
Ervin
Dan
Richard
Sam
Carl
Dennis
Arthur
James
Lee
James
Dan
Michael
Richard
Terrance
James
Arthur

Last
Martinez
Ward
Rusk
Downs Jr
Cavallero
Haro
Bratton
Santellano
Taylor
Scarbery
Rodriguez
Rhames
Lucero
Rodriguez
Szot

Dean
Green
Kerber
Law
Belluomini
Ballew
Baker

Agu | Lar
Rose
West
Shay
Hunterjr
King
Ciccarelli
Mc Fadden
Goosic
Oliver
Childrey
Marriott
Justin
Craft
Wukits
Champion
Kassabian
Vasquez
Wahlenmaier
Olson
Pesola
Christiansen
Montevecchi
Bradley
Robinson
Boranian
Downs Sr
Kiehn

City of Fresno Fire and Police Retirement System

Annual Pension
$114,817
$114,496
$114,433
$113,809
$112,292
$112,134
$111,874
$110,934
$110,899
$110,734
$110,584
$110,551
$110,119
$109,623
$109,596
$109,576
$109,449
$109,397
$109,154
$109,120
$108,629
$108,337
$107,637
$107,168
$107,033
$106,419
$106,375
$105,313
$105,124
$104,696
$104,684
$104,503
$104,414
$104,014
$103,421
$103,358
$103,285
$102,846
$102,734
$102,454
$102,438
$102,066
$101,881
$100,762
$100,588
$100,540
$100,064
$98,647
$98,604
$98,592

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout *
$5,011,760
$3,915,758
$4,995,004
$2,765,561
$4,598,354
$4,490,986
$4,581,253
$4,293,164
$4,840,755
$3,886,762
$4,976,294
$4,427,571
$4,955,359
$3,995,750
$3,994,779
$4,783,006
$4,777,433
$4,479,804
$4,764,574
$3,977,431
$3,959,533
$1,901,312
$4,553,050
$4,677,880
$4,286,678
$4,788,855
$3,973,114
$3,601,699
$4,446,759
$3,580,588
$4,428,150
$4,561,575
$3,899,851
$4,399,806
$4,653,931
$3,627,867
$3,997,133
$4,350,406
$3,421,048
$4,195,504
$4,194,826
$4,087,729
$2,475,716
$3,446,063
$4,526,442
$3,755,163
$2,836,812
$4,039,588
$2,573,564
$3,593,678



