Fresno CA Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

			Estimated Lifetime				Estimated Lifetime
First	Last	Annual Pension	Pension Payout *	First	Last	Annual Pension	Pension Payout *
Al	Rush	\$191,768	\$7,852,896	Edward	Martinez	\$114,817	\$5,011,760
George	Durham	\$174,715	\$7,154,568	Dennis	Ward	\$114,496	\$3,915,758
Bruce	Mc Daniel	\$174,589	\$6,756,597	Gordon	Rusk	\$114,433	\$4,995,004
Darrell	Fifield	\$163,359	\$6,101,472	Max	Downs Jr	\$113,809	\$2,765,561
Clayton	Rider	\$163,117	\$6,312,636	Michael	Cavallero	\$112,292	\$4,598,354
Gregory	Coleman	\$162,938	\$6,892,264	Phil	Haro	\$112,134	\$4,490,986
Edward	Winchester	\$153,579	\$5,114,173	Joseph	Bratton	\$111,874	\$4,581,253
David	Kandarian	\$152,217	\$6,233,266	Pete	Santellano	\$110,934	\$4,293,164
Pete	Rocco	\$151,328	\$6,809,773	Timothy	Taylor	\$110,899	\$4,840,755
Garry	Snow	\$150,022	\$6,143,419	Daniel	Scarbery	\$110,734	\$3,886,762
Joseph	Carvalho	\$147,231	\$5,035,304	Gerardo	Rodriguez	\$110,584	\$4,976,294
Rene	Martin	\$145,644	\$5,833,042	Patrick	Rhames	\$110,551	\$4,427,571
Jerry	Dyer	\$142,563	\$6,415,357	Arthur	Lucero	\$110,119	\$4,955,359
L	Mc Daniel	\$140,985	\$4,377,599	Robert	Rodriguez	\$109,623	\$3,995,750
Dennis	Ball	\$139,521	\$6,090,086	Val	Szot	\$109,596	\$3,994,779
Cirilo	Medina	\$137,687	\$5,824,147	Forrest	Dean	\$109,576	\$4,783,006
Harold	Nilsen	\$134,365	\$5,199,910	Daryl	Green	\$109,449	\$4,777,433
Robert	Robbins	\$132,941	\$5,443,950	Esther	Kerber	\$109,397	\$4,479,804
David	Taylor	\$132,526	\$5,784,753	Daniel	Law	\$109,154	\$4,764,574
Arthur	Buller	\$131,126	\$5,369,597	David	Belluomini	\$109,120	\$3,977,431
James	Crane	\$130,110	\$5,503,648	Ernest	Ballew	\$108,629	\$3,959,533
Frank	Rose	\$129,555	\$5,305,272	Lee	Baker	\$108,337	\$1,901,312
Richard	Mendoza	\$129,179	\$5,813,046	Louie	Agu I Lar	\$107,637	\$4,553,050
John	Augenstein	\$127,030	\$5,544,847	Fred	Rose	\$107,168	\$4,677,880
Stephen	Leong	\$127,038	\$5,372,855	Marty	West	\$107,033	\$4,286,678
Nick	Yovino	\$125,410	\$5,135,528	Esther	Shay	\$106,419	\$4,788,855
Arturo	Alvarado	\$125,023	\$5,457,263	Freeman	Hunterjr	\$106,375	\$3,973,114
Rebecca	Klisch	\$123,957	\$5,578,043	Melvin	King	\$105,313	\$3,601,699
Henry	Jacobo Jr	\$123,925	\$5,576,639	Stephen	Ciccarelli	\$105,313	\$4,446,759
Mack	Mc Laughlin	\$123,769	\$5,569,625	Timothy	Mc Fadden	\$104,696	\$3,580,588
Jose	Gastelum	\$123,703	\$5,208,479	Charles	Goosic	\$104,684	\$4,428,150
Carolyn	Downs	\$122,641	\$4,580,658	Michael	Oliver	\$104,503	\$4,561,575
David	French	\$122,616	\$5,021,106	William	Childrey	\$104,414	\$3,899,851
Dennis	Schroeder	\$122,559	\$4,301,804	Patrick	Marriott	\$104,014	\$4,399,806
Dennis	Rohde	\$122,350	\$5,340,565	Ervin	Justin	\$103,421	\$4,653,931
Alan	Kawakami	\$121,044	\$5,446,958	Dan	Craft	\$103,358	\$3,627,867
Robert	Horn	\$119,446	\$4,891,332	Richard	Wukits	\$103,285	\$3,997,133
Roger	Enmark	\$119,229	\$5,204,367	Sam	Champion	\$102,846	\$4,350,406
Albert	Orozco	\$119,040	\$4,874,678	Carl	Kassabian	\$102,734	\$3,421,048
Jerry	Davis	\$118,908	\$3,959,648	Dennis	Vasquez	\$102,734 \$102,454	\$3,421,048 \$4,195,504
•	Fries			Arthur	Wahlenmaier		
John		\$118,393	\$4,049,043		Olson	\$102,438	\$4,194,826
Jose	Vasquez	\$118,265	\$5,321,916	James		\$102,066	\$4,087,729
George	Metzger	\$117,658	\$5,135,759	Lee	Pesola	\$101,881	\$2,475,716
Raymond	Westrup	\$117,597	\$4,974,368	James	Christiansen	\$100,762	\$3,446,063
Robert	Shigematsu	\$117,368	\$4,806,211	Dan	Montevecchi	\$100,588	\$4,526,442
Michael	Agnew	\$116,573	\$5,245,803	Michael	Bradley	\$100,540	\$3,755,163
Ernest	Valdez	\$115,893	\$4,067,836	Richard	Robinson	\$100,064	\$2,836,812
Michael	Guthrie	\$115,364	\$4,464,588	Terrance	Boranian	\$98,647	\$4,039,588
Robert	Peluso	\$115,156	\$4,197,452	James	Downs Sr	\$98,604	\$2,573,564
Larry	Prieto	\$114,932	\$5,016,763	Arthur	Kiehn	\$98,592	\$3,593,678

SOURCE: City of Fresno Employee Retirement System

City of Fresno Fire and Police Retirement System



^{*} NOTES:

^{1.} Assumes retirement at age 55.

^{2.} Assumes life expectancy of 29 years from IRS Publication 590.